SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024 - 

Clause 5 of Memorandum of Association of the Company has be
en altered as follows: 

Erlier Clause: Amended Clause: 

5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company | 5.The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

is Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Only) 

divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) Equity | divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each. Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only) each. 

Thanking you. 

Yours Faithfully 

FOR AGI INFRA LIMITED 

Aarti Mahajan 

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)